
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

09 

28 

36 

97 

04 

18 

16 

77 

Name 

Nick Warner 

Sean Booker 

Josh Ebbert Jr. 

Austin Pursley 

Gaige  Hulett 

David Powell 

James Allender 

Chris Hodson 

Class 

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

M arcum 's We lding FWD 

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

1.759 

3.385 

4.436 

4.899 

5.391 

1.589 

DNS 

Total Tm 

4:52.390 

4:54.016 

4:55.067 

4:55.530 

4:56.022 

4:50.631 

4:52.220 

Best Tm 

15.407 

15.600 

15.378 

15.612 

15.974 

15.275 

15.655 

N a t / S t a te  

A n d e r s o n  

Kok om o  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

Sponsor 

Jim Warner 

Sean Booker 

Austin Russell 

Seth Scruggs 

Dustin Hulett 

David Powell 

James Allender 

Chris Hodson 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

3.385 

Avg. Speed 

30.781 

Best Lap Tm 

15.275 

Best Speed 

58.920 

Best Lap by 

18 - David Powell 

 

Saturday Night Racing 

Marcum's Welding FWD 

Heat # 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 19:59:52 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

5/18/2025 18:00 


